

BID TABULATION - BID NO. 2024-039PW CHICKASAW TRAIL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI BID DATE: 08/01/2024							
BASE BID				TOWNES CONSTRUCTION		ENSCOR, LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$25,081.00	\$ 25,081.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$22,090.00	\$ 22,090.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
3	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	140	\$20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$35.00	\$ 4,900.00
4	GRANULAR PIPE TRENCH STABILIZATION	CY	120	\$90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	RIP - RAP	TON	15	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00
6	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	2700	\$15.50	\$ 41,850.00	\$25.00	\$ 67,500.00
7	EXCESS EXCAVATION	CY	240	\$15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,400.00
8	6" PVC DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	15	\$50.00	\$ 750.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00
9	6" PVC DRAIN PIPE COUPLE - 45° BEND	EA	1	\$25.00	\$ 25.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
10	15" REINF. CONCRETE PIPE	LF	8	\$58.00	\$ 464.00	\$71.00	\$ 568.00
11	18" REINF. CONCRETE PIPE	LF	16	\$58.00	\$ 928.00	\$76.00	\$ 1,216.00
12	30" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	720	\$54.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$120.00	\$ 86,400.00
13	58" X 36" REINF. CONCRETE ARCH PIPE	LF	160	\$237.00	\$ 37,920.00	\$259.00	\$ 41,440.00
14	58" X 36" REINF. CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
15	73" X 45" REINF. CONCRETE ARCH PIPE	EA	216	\$331.00	\$ 71,496.00	\$350.00	\$ 75,600.00
16	5' X 7' R.C. INLET W/ 3' X 3' CAST IRON GRATE	EA	2	\$5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$8,600.00	\$ 17,200.00
17	5' X 9' R.C. INLET W/ 3' X 3' CAST IRON GRATE	EA	6	\$5,950.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 57,000.00
18	R.C. HEADWALL, DOUBLE 30" OPENING	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
19	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	12	\$350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
20	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES	EA	6	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	SOLID SODDING	SY	3500	\$4.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 17,500.00
22	TEMPORARY FENCING / BARRIER	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
23	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	UTILITY POLE RELOCATION	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
25	CONTINGENCY	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 390,009.00		\$ 508,274.00	

